
TOURIST DEVELOPMENT TAX UPDATE 
 
COUNTY: Bradford    Address: 202 South Walnut Street 
    P.O. Box 576 
    Starke, FL  32091 
ORGANIZATION NAME: Bradford County Tourist Development Council 
 Bradford County Chamber of Commerce 
    Telephone Number: (904) 964-5278 
Director:  Mr. Lex Green 
    Fax Number:  (904) 964-2863 
Contact Person: Mr. Lex Green 
            
 

 
TYPE OF TAX 

LEVIED 

 
ORDINANCE 
NUMBERS 

 
EFFECTIVE 

DATE 

 
TYPE OF 
ACTION 

 

 
PERCENT 

LEVIED 
 

 
AREA WHERE TAX 

IS LEVIED 
 

 
Local Option Tourist 

 
90-5 

 
07/18/90 

 
Initial 

 
2.00% 

 
All of County 

Development Tax 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES  COUNTY:   Bradford 
BY FISCAL YEAR  CITY:  Starke 
 
 

 
FISCAL 
YEAR 

 
ANNUAL 

REVENUES 

 
PERCENTAGE 

LEVIED 

 
USE OF REVENUE 

BY CATEGORY 

 
CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT 

 
 

 
1993/94 

 
$27,720.00 

 
 

[$38,900.00] 
 

 
2.00% 

 
60.00% 

 
 
 

40.00% 

 
To fund visitors & convention bureaus, visitors & convention information 
centers and news bureaus as County agencies, or by contract, which directly 
promote and advertise tourism in Bradford County. 
 
To provide for events and operations of facilities which directly promote and 
advertise Bradford County tourism in the State of Florida, nationally and 
internationally. 
 

 
1994/95 

 
$36,384.00 

 
 

[$39,000.00] 

 
2.00% 

 
60.00% 

 
 
 

40.00% 

  
To fund visitors & convention bureaus, visitors & convention information 
centers and news bureaus as County agencies, or by contract, which directly 
promote and advertise tourism in Bradford County. 
 
To provide for events and operations of facilities which directly promote and 
advertise Bradford County tourism in the State of Florida, nationally and 
internationally. 
 

 
1995/96 

 
$38,918.00 

 
 

[$39,530] 

 
2.00% 

 
60.00% 

 
 
 

40.00% 

  
To fund visitors & convention bureaus, visitors & convention information 
centers and news bureaus as County agencies, or by contract, which directly 
promote and advertise tourism in Bradford County. 
 
To provide for events and operations of facilities which directly promote and 
advertise Bradford County tourism in the State of Florida, nationally and 
internationally. 
 

 
1996/97 

 

 
$42,300 

(year 1996) 
 

$39,545 
(year 1997 

 
 

[$41,817] 

 
2.00% 

 
60.00% 

 
 
 

40.00% 

  
To fund visitors & convention bureaus, visitors & convention information 
centers and news bureaus as County agencies, or by contract, which directly 
promote and advertise tourism in Bradford County. 
 
To provide for events and operations of facilities which directly promote and 
advertise Bradford County tourism in the State of Florida, nationally and 
internationally. 
 
 



TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES  COUNTY:   Bradford 
BY FISCAL YEAR  CITY:  Starke 
 

 
FISCAL 
YEAR 

 
ANNUAL 

REVENUES 

 
PERCENTAGE 

LEVIED 

 
USE OF REVENUE 

BY CATEGORY 

 
CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT 

 
 

 
1997/98 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$44,032.99 

 
 

[$41,020] 

 
2.00% 

 
60.00% 

 
 
 

40.00% 

 
To fund visitors & convention bureaus, visitors & convention information 
centers and news bureaus as County agencies, or by contract, which directly 
promote and advertise tourism in Bradford County. 
 
To provide for events and operations of facilities which directly promote and 
advertise Bradford County tourism in the State of Florida, nationally and 
internationally. 
 
 

 
1998/99 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$40,406.44 

 
 

[$46,094] 

 
2.00% 

 
60.00% 

 
 
 

40.00% 

 
To fund visitors & convention bureaus, visitors & convention information 
centers and news bureaus as County agencies, or by contract, which directly 
promote and advertise tourism in Bradford County. 
 
To provide for events and operations of facilities which directly promote and 
advertise Bradford County tourism in the State of Florida, nationally and 
internationally. 
 
 

 
1999/00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$47,988.38 

 
 

[$42,880] 

 
2.00% 

 
60.00% 

 
 
 

40.00% 
 

 
To fund visitors & convention bureaus, visitors & convention information 
centers and news bureaus as County agencies, or by contract, which directly 
promote and advertise tourism in Bradford County. 
 
To provide for events and operations of facilities which directly promote and 
advertise Bradford County tourism in the State of Florida, nationally and 
internationally. 
 
 

 


