TOURIST DEVELOPMENT TAX UPDATE

COUNTY: Bradford Address: 202 South Walnut Street

P.O. Box 576 Starke, FL 32091

ORGANIZATION NAME: Bradford County Tourist Development Council

Bradford County Chamber of Commerce

Telephone Number: (904) 964-5278

Director: Mr. Lex Green
Fax Number: (904) 964-2863

Contact Person: Mr. Lex Green

TYPE OF TAX LEVIED	ORDINANCE NUMBERS	EFFECTIVE DATE	TYPE OF ACTION	PERCENT LEVIED	AREA WHERE TAX IS LEVIED
Local Option Tourist Development Tax	90-5	07/18/90	Initial	2.00%	All of County

TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES BY FISCAL YEAR

COUNTY: Bradford

CITY: Starke

FISCAL YEAR	ANNUAL REVENUES	PERCENTAGE LEVIED	USE OF REVENUE BY CATEGORY	CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT
1993/94	\$27,720.00 [\$38,900.00]	2.00%	60.00% 40.00%	To fund visitors & convention bureaus, visitors & convention information centers and news bureaus as County agencies, or by contract, which directly promote and advertise tourism in Bradford County. To provide for events and operations of facilities which directly promote and advertise Bradford County tourism in the State of Florida, nationally and internationally.
1994/95	\$36,384.00 [\$39,000.00]	2.00%	60.00% 40.00%	To fund visitors & convention bureaus, visitors & convention information centers and news bureaus as County agencies, or by contract, which directly promote and advertise tourism in Bradford County. To provide for events and operations of facilities which directly promote and advertise Bradford County tourism in the State of Florida, nationally and internationally.
1995/96	\$38,918.00 [\$39,530]	2.00%	60.00% 40.00%	To fund visitors & convention bureaus, visitors & convention information centers and news bureaus as County agencies, or by contract, which directly promote and advertise tourism in Bradford County. To provide for events and operations of facilities which directly promote and advertise Bradford County tourism in the State of Florida, nationally and internationally.
1996/97	\$42,300 (year 1996) \$39,545 (year 1997	2.00%	60.00% 40.00%	To fund visitors & convention bureaus, visitors & convention information centers and news bureaus as County agencies, or by contract, which directly promote and advertise tourism in Bradford County. To provide for events and operations of facilities which directly promote and advertise Bradford County tourism in the State of Florida, nationally and internationally.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES BY FISCAL YEAR

COUNTY: Bradford

CITY: Starke

FISCAL YEAR	ANNUAL REVENUES	PERCENTAGE LEVIED	USE OF REVENUE BY CATEGORY	CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT
1997/98	\$44,032.99 [\$41,020]	2.00%	60.00% 40.00%	To fund visitors & convention bureaus, visitors & convention information centers and news bureaus as County agencies, or by contract, which directly promote and advertise tourism in Bradford County. To provide for events and operations of facilities which directly promote and advertise Bradford County tourism in the State of Florida, nationally and internationally.
1998/99	\$40,406.44 [\$46,094]	2.00%	60.00% 40.00%	To fund visitors & convention bureaus, visitors & convention information centers and news bureaus as County agencies, or by contract, which directly promote and advertise tourism in Bradford County. To provide for events and operations of facilities which directly promote and advertise Bradford County tourism in the State of Florida, nationally and internationally.
1999/00	\$47,988.38 [\$42,880]	2.00%	60.00% 40.00%	To fund visitors & convention bureaus, visitors & convention information centers and news bureaus as County agencies, or by contract, which directly promote and advertise tourism in Bradford County. To provide for events and operations of facilities which directly promote and advertise Bradford County tourism in the State of Florida, nationally and internationally.